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Coal Reserves 

 

1058. SHRI HANUMAN BENIWAL: 

 

Will the Minister of Coal be pleased to state: 

  

(a) whether the Government is aware of the fact that large coal reserves are present in Nagaur 

district of Rajasthan; 

 

(b)  if so, the details of the categories and location of coal reserves found through survey 

conducted in this regard; 

 

(c)  whether the Government proposes to start the extraction of coal by allocating coal blocks 

in Nagaur district; and 

 

(d)  if so, the time by when the Government will start the extraction and if not, the reasons 

therefor'? 

 

ANSWER 

 

MINISTER OF PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS, COAL AND MINES 

(SHRI PRALHAD JOSHI) 

 

(a):   As per the National Inventory of Coal & Lignite Resources as on 01-04-2022, no resource 

of coal is reported in Nagaur District, Rajasthan. 

  

(b) to (d): Questions do not arise in view of (a) above.   

 

---------- 
 


